
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06B018 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  3 2006
CONTRACT NO :007191 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2006
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2397
HWY :SR 017 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 17
PIONEER WAY TO STRATFORD ROAD

06B018

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I SCARSELLA BROS., INC. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 8404 S 196TH ST 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
PO BOX 939 KENT WA  98032-1145

PROJECT : MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 RENTON   WA  980561057

COUNTY(S) :GRANT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/03/2006
13:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 56.86 % 96.08 % 96.08 %

1,200,000.00 435,000.00 1,500,000.00 735,000.00 1,500,000.00 735,000.00765,000.00

0.0000
2 DELETED ITEM

0.0200 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

3 REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 17/215

L.S. 48.91 % -23.91 % -23.91 %

68,500.00 22,500.00 35,000.00 -11,000.00 35,000.00 -11,000.0046,000.00

6.5000
5 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

444.0000 S.Y. -35.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

2,886.00 -1,554.00 4,440.00 0.00 3,996.00 -444.00
10.0000
4,440.00

3.5000
6 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER

804.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 7.5000 87.50 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

2,814.00 -402.00 6,030.00 2,814.00 2,412.00 -804.00
4.0000

3,216.00

4.0000
7 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT

670.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

2,680.00 -4,020.00 6,700.00 0.00 2,680.00 -4,020.00
10.0000
6,700.00

2.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

3119.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

6,238.00 -6,238.00 6,238.00 -6,238.00 6,238.00 -6,238.00
4.0000

12,476.00

175.0000
9 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

12.0000 EACH -12.50 % 160.0000 -20.00 % 160.0000 -20.00 %

2,100.00 -300.00 1,920.00 -480.00 1,920.00 -480.00
200.0000
2,400.00

10 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. 0.00 % -25.00 % -50.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 -2,500.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00
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125.0000
11  REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE

5.0000 EACH 400.00 % 125.0000 400.00 % 120.0000 380.00 %

625.00 500.00 625.00 500.00 600.00 475.00
25.0000
125.00

GRADING

8.5000
12 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

63760.0000 C.Y. 21.43 % 6.7500 -3.57 % 11.0000 57.14 %

541,960.00 95,640.00 430,380.00 -15,940.00 701,360.00 255,040.00
7.0000

446,320.00

8.5000
13 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL

10000.0000 C.Y. 6.25 % 0.0100 -99.88 % 18.0000 125.00 %

85,000.00 5,000.00 100.00 -79,900.00 180,000.00 100,000.00
8.0000

80,000.00

1.0000
14 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

48375.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 2.5000 0.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 %

48,375.00 -72,562.50 120,937.50 0.00 48,375.00 -72,562.50
2.5000

120,937.50

DRAINAGE

9.0000
15 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

13360.0000 C.Y. 28.57 % 6.7500 -3.57 % 12.0000 71.43 %

120,240.00 26,720.00 90,180.00 -3,340.00 160,320.00 66,800.00
7.0000

93,520.00

1,750.0000
16 GRATE INLET TYPE 2

8.0000 EACH -2.78 % 2,000.0000 11.11 % 2,000.0000 11.11 %

14,000.00 -400.00 16,000.00 1,600.00 16,000.00 1,600.00
1,800.0000
14,400.00

3,000.0000
17 DROP INLET TYPE 1

5.0000 EACH 20.00 % 1,800.0000 -28.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 %

15,000.00 2,500.00 9,000.00 -3,500.00 12,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
12,500.00

35.0000
18 LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP

1000.0000 C.Y. 40.00 % 42.5000 70.00 % 50.0000 100.00 %

35,000.00 10,000.00 42,500.00 17,500.00 50,000.00 25,000.00
25.0000

25,000.00

50.0000
19 QUARRY SPALLS

88.0000 C.Y. 11.11 % 50.0000 11.11 % 135.0000 200.00 %

4,400.00 440.00 4,400.00 440.00 11,880.00 7,920.00
45.0000
3,960.00
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DRAINAGE

35.0000
20 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

233.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

8,155.00 3,495.00 6,990.00 2,330.00 2,330.00 -2,330.00
20.0000
4,660.00

40.0000
21 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

108.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 8.0000 -60.00 %

4,320.00 2,160.00 3,240.00 1,080.00 864.00 -1,296.00
20.0000
2,160.00

30.0000
22 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

1428.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 35.0000 40.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

42,840.00 7,140.00 49,980.00 14,280.00 21,420.00 -14,280.00
25.0000

35,700.00

35.0000
23 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

1029.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 47.5000 35.71 % 20.0000 -42.86 %

36,015.00 0.00 48,877.50 12,862.50 20,580.00 -15,435.00
35.0000

36,015.00

38.0000
24 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.

139.0000 L.F. -15.56 % 65.1500 44.78 % 25.0000 -44.44 %

5,282.00 -973.00 9,055.85 2,800.85 3,475.00 -2,780.00
45.0000
6,255.00

59.0000
25  SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.

188.0000 L.F. -21.33 % 95.0000 26.67 % 35.0000 -53.33 %

11,092.00 -3,008.00 17,860.00 3,760.00 6,580.00 -7,520.00
75.0000

14,100.00

50.0000
26 CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

32.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 52.1500 -34.81 % 10.0000 -87.50 %

1,600.00 -960.00 1,668.80 -891.20 320.00 -2,240.00
80.0000
2,560.00

27 FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC WATER REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

STORM SEWER

1,250.0000
28 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

9.0000 EACH -58.33 % 1,600.0000 -46.67 % 2,200.0000 -26.67 %

11,250.00 -15,750.00 14,400.00 -12,600.00 19,800.00 -7,200.00
3,000.0000
27,000.00

1,000.0000
29 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

26.0000 EACH -16.67 % 1,400.0000 16.67 % 2,000.0000 66.67 %

26,000.00 -5,200.00 36,400.00 5,200.00 52,000.00 20,800.00
1,200.0000
31,200.00
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STORM SEWER

25.0000
30 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

596.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 35.0000 16.67 % 17.0000 -43.33 %

14,900.00 -2,980.00 20,860.00 2,980.00 10,132.00 -7,748.00
30.0000

17,880.00

30.0000
31 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

1013.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 47.5000 18.75 % 22.0000 -45.00 %

30,390.00 -10,130.00 48,117.50 7,597.50 22,286.00 -18,234.00
40.0000

40,520.00

STRUCTURE

125.0000
32 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

35.0000 C.Y. 468.18 % 75.0000 240.91 % 50.0000 127.27 %

4,375.00 3,605.00 2,625.00 1,855.00 1,750.00 980.00
22.0000
770.00

33 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR BRIDGE 17/215
L.S. 740.00 % -75.00 % -87.50 %

168,000.00 148,000.00 5,000.00 -15,000.00 2,500.00 -17,500.0020,000.00

25.0000
34 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL

850.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

21,250.00 0.00 25,500.00 4,250.00 20,400.00 -850.00
25.0000

21,250.00

12,500.0000
35 FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE

6.0000 EACH 25.00 % 10,000.0000 0.00 % 2,000.0000 -80.00 %

75,000.00 15,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 -48,000.00
10,000.0000
60,000.00

47.0000
36 FURNISHING CONC. PILING 12 INCH DIAMETER

714.0000 L.F. -53.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 65.0000 -35.00 %

33,558.00 -37,842.00 53,550.00 -17,850.00 46,410.00 -24,990.00
100.0000
71,400.00

5,500.0000
37 DRIVING CONC. PILE 12 INCH DIAMETER

36.0000 EACH 266.67 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 % 1,500.0000 0.00 %

198,000.00 144,000.00 36,000.00 -18,000.00 54,000.00 0.00
1,500.0000
54,000.00

38 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE 17/215 WIDENING

L.S. 60.77 % 175.88 % 83.28 %

500,000.00 189,000.00 858,000.00 547,000.00 570,000.00 259,000.00311,000.00
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STRUCTURE

200.0000
40 GEOSYNTHETIC WALL SINGLE SLOPE TRAFFIC BARRIER

350.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 240.0000 140.00 % 350.0000 250.00 %

70,000.00 35,000.00 84,000.00 49,000.00 122,500.00 87,500.00
100.0000
35,000.00

41 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

19.0000
42 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)

858.0000 S.Y. -24.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 55.0000 120.00 %

16,302.00 -5,148.00 17,160.00 -4,290.00 47,190.00 25,740.00
25.0000

21,450.00

28.5000
43 NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11D

64400.0000 S.F. -5.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

1,835,400.00 -96,600.00 1,610,000.00 -322,000.00 1,932,000.00 0.00
30.0000

1,932,000.00

3,000.0000
44 NOISE BARRIER WALL ACCESS DOOR

5.0000 EACH -21.05 % 4,000.0000 5.26 % 1,000.0000 -73.68 %

15,000.00 -4,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 -14,000.00
3,800.0000
19,000.00

25.0000
45 CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL

2215.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 %

55,375.00 -55,375.00 132,900.00 22,150.00 99,675.00 -11,075.00
50.0000

110,750.00
46  WORK ACCESS PARKER HORN BRIDGE 17/215 WIDENING

L.S. 45.83 % -66.67 % -75.00 %

175,000.00 55,000.00 40,000.00 -80,000.00 30,000.00 -90,000.00120,000.00

SURFACING

8.7500
47 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

72996.0000 TON -12.50 % 13.2500 32.50 % 23.0000 130.00 %

638,715.00 -91,245.00 967,197.00 237,237.00 1,678,908.00 948,948.00
10.0000

729,960.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT
48 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

69,890.00 69,890.00 69,890.0069,890.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

315.0000
49 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB

400.0000 S.Y. 26.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 210.0000 -16.00 %

126,000.00 26,000.00 80,000.00 -20,000.00 84,000.00 -16,000.00
250.0000

100,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.0000
50 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

19240.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 3.0000 20.00 % 0.8500 -66.00 %

38,480.00 -9,620.00 57,720.00 9,620.00 16,354.00 -31,746.00
2.5000

48,100.00

57.0000
51 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

5000.0000 TON -5.00 % 62.0000 3.33 % 60.0000 0.00 %

285,000.00 -15,000.00 310,000.00 10,000.00 300,000.00 0.00
60.0000

300,000.00

54.0000
52 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

64890.0000 TON 20.00 % 58.7500 30.56 % 60.0000 33.33 %

3,504,060.00 584,010.00 3,812,287.50 892,237.50 3,893,400.00 973,350.00
45.0000

2,920,050.00
53 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

96,530.00 96,530.00 96,530.0096,530.00
54 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

58,355.00 58,355.00 58,355.0058,355.00
55 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-13.00 -13.00 -13.00-13.00
56  LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-13.00 -13.00 -13.00-13.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
57 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

1,250.0000
58  HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

4.0000 EACH -58.33 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 % 1,250.0000 -58.33 %

5,000.00 -7,000.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 -7,000.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
59 ESC LEAD

50.0000 DAY 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

4.0000
60 PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

4200.0000 S.Y. 25.00 % 3.7500 17.19 % 2.0000 -37.50 %

16,800.00 3,360.00 15,750.00 2,310.00 8,400.00 -5,040.00
3.2000

13,440.00

3.7500
61 SILT FENCE

13875.0000 L.F. -6.25 % 4.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

52,031.25 -3,468.75 55,500.00 0.00 69,375.00 13,875.00
4.0000

55,500.00

4.0000
62 WATTLE

4678.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 4.0000 33.33 % 6.0000 100.00 %

18,712.00 4,678.00 18,712.00 4,678.00 28,068.00 14,034.00
3.0000

14,034.00
63 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

1,400.0000
64 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

11.0000 ACRE 7.69 % 1,345.0000 3.46 % 1,200.0000 -7.69 %

15,400.00 1,100.00 14,795.00 495.00 13,200.00 -1,100.00
1,300.0000
14,300.00

20.0000
65 TOPSOIL TYPE C

760.0000 C.Y. -9.09 % 25.0000 13.64 % 35.0000 59.09 %

15,200.00 -1,520.00 19,000.00 2,280.00 26,600.00 9,880.00
22.0000

16,720.00

4.0000
66 PSIPE

3438.0000 EACH -61.17 % 3.0000 -70.87 % 6.0000 -41.75 %

13,752.00 -21,659.40 10,314.00 -25,097.40 20,628.00 -14,783.40
10.3000

35,411.40
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

85.0000
67 FINE COMPOST

22.0000 C.Y. 70.00 % 80.0000 60.00 % 49.0000 -2.00 %

1,870.00 770.00 1,760.00 660.00 1,078.00 -22.00
50.0000
1,100.00

85.0000
68 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

66.0000 C.Y. 88.89 % 75.0000 66.67 % 35.0000 -22.22 %

5,610.00 2,640.00 4,950.00 1,980.00 2,310.00 -660.00
45.0000
2,970.00

69 FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
70  EROSION CONTROL PARKER HORN

L.S. 25.00 % 212.50 % 150.00 %

20,000.00 4,000.00 50,000.00 34,000.00 40,000.00 24,000.0016,000.00
71 FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
72  TEMPORARY DIKE STREAM C

L.S. 1,400.00 % 1,400.00 % 2,400.00 %

30,000.00 28,000.00 30,000.00 28,000.00 50,000.00 48,000.002,000.00
73  TEMPORARY DIKE PARKER HORN

L.S. -40.00 % 120.00 % 900.00 %

15,000.00 -10,000.00 55,000.00 30,000.00 250,000.00 225,000.0025,000.00

2.7500
74  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

5100.0000 L.F. -8.33 % 3.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 33.33 %

14,025.00 -1,275.00 15,300.00 0.00 20,400.00 5,100.00
3.0000

15,300.00

TRAFFIC

8.0000
75 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

6484.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 13.0000 62.50 % 14.0000 75.00 %

51,872.00 0.00 84,292.00 32,420.00 90,776.00 38,904.00
8.0000

51,872.00

20.0000
76 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

396.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 30.0000 200.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

7,920.00 3,960.00 11,880.00 7,920.00 9,900.00 5,940.00
10.0000
3,960.00
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20.0000
77 EXTRUDED CURB

114.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 30.0000 150.00 % 15.0000 25.00 %

2,280.00 912.00 3,420.00 2,052.00 1,710.00 342.00
12.0000
1,368.00

18.0000
78 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST

712.5000 L.F. -18.18 % 17.7500 -19.32 % 18.0000 -18.18 %

12,825.00 -2,850.00 12,646.88 -3,028.13 12,825.00 -2,850.00
22.0000

15,675.00

17.0000
79 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

1512.5000 L.F. -15.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 %

25,712.50 -4,537.50 24,200.00 -6,050.00 24,200.00 -6,050.00
20.0000

30,250.00

1,200.0000
80 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1

7.0000 EACH -7.69 % 1,115.0000 -14.23 % 1,115.0000 -14.23 %

8,400.00 -700.00 7,805.00 -1,295.00 7,805.00 -1,295.00
1,300.0000
9,100.00

1,750.0000
81 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

8.0000 EACH -14.63 % 1,700.0000 -17.07 % 1,700.0000 -17.07 %

14,000.00 -2,400.00 13,600.00 -2,800.00 13,600.00 -2,800.00
2,050.0000
16,400.00

950.0000
82 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4

3.0000 EACH 90.00 % 900.0000 80.00 % 900.0000 80.00 %

2,850.00 1,350.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00
500.0000
1,500.00

33.0000
83 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

11633.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 28.0000 -6.67 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

383,889.00 34,899.00 325,724.00 -23,266.00 325,724.00 -23,266.00
30.0000

348,990.00

33.0000
84 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4

4740.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 28.0000 -6.67 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

156,420.00 14,220.00 132,720.00 -9,480.00 132,720.00 -9,480.00
30.0000

142,200.00

50.0000
85 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER

1160.0000 L.F. -23.08 % 50.0000 -23.08 % 50.0000 -23.08 %

58,000.00 -17,400.00 58,000.00 -17,400.00 58,000.00 -17,400.00
65.0000

75,400.00

13.5000
86 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

510.0000 L.F. 35.00 % 13.0000 30.00 % 14.0000 40.00 %

6,885.00 1,785.00 6,630.00 1,530.00 7,140.00 2,040.00
10.0000
5,100.00

5.0000
87 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

4800.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 4.5000 12.50 % 5.0000 25.00 %

24,000.00 4,800.00 21,600.00 2,400.00 24,000.00 4,800.00
4.0000

19,200.00
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3,000.0000
88 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

4.0000 EACH 50.00 % 2,750.0000 37.50 % 2,750.0000 37.50 %

12,000.00 4,000.00 11,000.00 3,000.00 11,000.00 3,000.00
2,000.0000
8,000.00

37,000.0000
89 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR

8.0000 EACH 85.00 % 36,310.0000 81.55 % 30,000.0000 50.00 %

296,000.00 136,000.00 290,480.00 130,480.00 240,000.00 80,000.00
20,000.0000
160,000.00

25,000.0000
90 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2.0000 EACH 861.54 % 21,000.0000 707.69 % 10,000.0000 284.62 %

50,000.00 44,800.00 42,000.00 36,800.00 20,000.00 14,800.00
2,600.0000
5,200.00

1.0000
91 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1800.0000 HR -97.37 % 1.0000 -97.37 % 15.0000 -60.53 %

1,800.00 -66,600.00 1,800.00 -66,600.00 27,000.00 -41,400.00
38.0000

68,400.00
92 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

25.0000
93 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

286.0000 EACH 13.64 % 26.0000 18.18 % 21.0000 -4.55 %

7,150.00 858.00 7,436.00 1,144.00 6,006.00 -286.00
22.0000
6,292.00

0.1200
94 PAINT LINE

133860.0000 L.F. 9.09 % 0.0900 -18.18 % 0.1100 0.00 %

16,063.20 1,338.60 12,047.40 -2,677.20 14,724.60 0.00
0.1100

14,724.60

2.0000
95 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

10096.0000 L.F. -11.11 % 2.7500 22.22 % 2.0000 -11.11 %

20,192.00 -2,524.00 27,764.00 5,048.00 20,192.00 -2,524.00
2.2500

22,716.00

4.5000
96 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

4490.0000 S.F. 12.50 % 5.0000 25.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

20,205.00 2,245.00 22,450.00 4,490.00 17,960.00 0.00
4.0000

17,960.00

7.0000
97 PLASTIC STOP LINE

781.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 7.5000 -6.25 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

5,467.00 -781.00 5,857.50 -390.50 4,686.00 -1,562.00
8.0000

6,248.00

90.0000
98 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

68.0000 EACH -5.26 % 85.0000 -10.53 % 88.0000 -7.37 %

6,120.00 -340.00 5,780.00 -680.00 5,984.00 -476.00
95.0000
6,460.00
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50.0000
99 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

24.0000 EACH -23.08 % 48.0000 -26.15 % 39.0000 -40.00 %

1,200.00 -360.00 1,152.00 -408.00 936.00 -624.00
65.0000
1,560.00

575.0000
100 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL

5.0000 EACH 43.75 % 450.0000 12.50 % 570.0000 42.50 %

2,875.00 875.00 2,250.00 250.00 2,850.00 850.00
400.0000
2,000.00

75.0000
101 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL

6.0000 EACH 0.00 % 150.0000 100.00 % 75.0000 0.00 %

450.00 0.00 900.00 450.00 450.00 0.00
75.0000
450.00

18.0000
102 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING

71.0000 EACH 20.00 % 14.0000 -6.67 % 17.0000 13.33 %

1,278.00 213.00 994.00 -71.00 1,207.00 142.00
15.0000
1,065.00

1,250.0000
103 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

0.9000 MI. -37.50 % 1,200.0000 -40.00 % 1,200.0000 -40.00 %

1,125.00 -675.00 1,080.00 -720.00 1,080.00 -720.00
2,000.0000
1,800.00

1,000.0000
104 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

6.3500 MI. -33.33 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 % 900.0000 -40.00 %

6,350.00 -3,175.00 6,350.00 -3,175.00 5,715.00 -3,810.00
1,500.0000
9,525.00

750.0000
105 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER

11.5200 HUND -11.76 % 750.0000 -11.76 % 700.0000 -17.65 %

8,640.00 -1,152.00 8,640.00 -1,152.00 8,064.00 -1,728.00
850.0000
9,792.00

0.0800
106 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

256888.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.0700 -12.50 % 0.0700 -12.50 %

20,551.04 0.00 17,982.16 -2,568.88 17,982.16 -2,568.88
0.0800

20,551.04
107 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. -19.20 % -19.20 % -24.59 %

60,000.00 -14,260.00 60,000.00 -14,260.00 56,000.00 -18,260.0074,260.00
108 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 40.00 % 41.67 % 103.33 %

42,000.00 12,000.00 42,500.00 12,500.00 61,000.00 31,000.0030,000.00
109 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PIONEER WAY

L.S. 34.62 % 28.21 % 28.21 %

52,500.00 13,500.00 50,000.00 11,000.00 50,000.00 11,000.0039,000.00
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110 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM STRATFORD ROAD SERVICE NO. 1

L.S. -19.42 % -19.42 % -19.42 %

83,000.00 -20,000.00 83,000.00 -20,000.00 83,000.00 -20,000.00103,000.00
111 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM STRATFORD ROAD SERVICE NO. 2

L.S. 1.20 % -3.61 % -3.61 %

84,000.00 1,000.00 80,000.00 -3,000.00 80,000.00 -3,000.0083,000.00
112 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NELSON ROAD

L.S. 26.37 % 20.88 % 20.88 %

115,000.00 24,000.00 110,000.00 19,000.00 110,000.00 19,000.0091,000.00
113 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM WHEELER ROAD

L.S. 12.94 % 5.88 % 5.88 %

288,000.00 33,000.00 270,000.00 15,000.00 270,000.00 15,000.00255,000.00
114 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM BROADWAY

L.S. 43.28 % 36.82 % 36.82 %

288,000.00 87,000.00 275,000.00 74,000.00 275,000.00 74,000.00201,000.00

2.2500
115 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

5000.0000 HR 12.50 % 2.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

11,250.00 1,250.00 10,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 15,000.00
2.0000

10,000.00

9,000.0000
116 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

4.0000 EACH 125.00 % 8,500.0000 112.50 % 10,000.0000 150.00 %

36,000.00 20,000.00 34,000.00 18,000.00 40,000.00 24,000.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

2.2500
117 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

8160.0000 HR 12.50 % 2.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

18,360.00 2,040.00 16,320.00 0.00 40,800.00 24,480.00
2.0000

16,320.00
118 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 243.75 % 243.75 % 56.25 %

55,000.00 39,000.00 55,000.00 39,000.00 25,000.00 9,000.0016,000.00

38.0000
119 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

6000.0000 HR 5.56 % 37.5000 4.17 % 1.0000 -97.22 %

228,000.00 12,000.00 225,000.00 9,000.00 6,000.00 -210,000.00
36.0000

216,000.00

38.5000
120 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

6000.0000 HR 6.94 % 38.0000 5.56 % 1.0000 -97.22 %

231,000.00 15,000.00 228,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 -210,000.00
36.0000

216,000.00
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121 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. 3.99 % 2.74 % -42.23 %

90,000.00 3,450.00 88,920.00 2,370.00 50,000.00 -36,550.0086,550.00

11.5000
122 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

771.0000 S.F. -4.17 % 11.0000 -8.33 % 11.0000 -8.33 %

8,866.50 -385.50 8,481.00 -771.00 8,481.00 -771.00
12.0000
9,252.00

130.0000
123  HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO

266.0000 DAY -35.00 % 200.0000 0.00 % 125.0000 -37.50 %

34,580.00 -18,620.00 53,200.00 0.00 33,250.00 -19,950.00
200.0000
53,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
124 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

10.0000
125 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

2815.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

28,150.00 0.00 42,225.00 14,075.00 70,375.00 42,225.00
10.0000

28,150.00

0.7500
126 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

6557.0000 S.F. -40.00 % 0.7500 -40.00 % 1.0000 -20.00 %

4,917.75 -3,278.50 4,917.75 -3,278.50 6,557.00 -1,639.25
1.2500

8,196.25

0.0000
127 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.0000
128 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

30.0000
129 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN

130.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 35.0000 45.83 % 30.0000 25.00 %

3,900.00 780.00 4,550.00 1,430.00 3,900.00 780.00
24.0000
3,120.00

0.0000
130 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06B018 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  3 2006
CONTRACT NO :007191 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2006
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2397
HWY :SR 017 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 17
PIONEER WAY TO STRATFORD ROAD

06B018

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I SCARSELLA BROS., INC. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 8404 S 196TH ST 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
PO BOX 939 KENT WA  98032-1145

PROJECT : MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 RENTON   WA  980561057

COUNTY(S) :GRANT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/03/2006
13:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
131 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -60.00 %

25,000.00 -25,000.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 20,000.00 -30,000.0050,000.00
132 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 440.00 % 400.00 % 100.00 %

270,000.00 220,000.00 250,000.00 200,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

300.0000
133 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

2.0000 EACH -14.29 % 250.0000 -28.57 % 250.0000 -28.57 %

600.00 -100.00 500.00 -200.00 500.00 -200.00
350.0000
700.00

22.0000
134 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

2894.0000 S.Y. 46.67 % 35.0000 133.33 % 38.0000 153.33 %

63,668.00 20,258.00 101,290.00 57,880.00 109,972.00 66,562.00
15.0000

43,410.00

27.0000
135 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

1505.0000 S.Y. -32.50 % 42.5000 6.25 % 45.0000 12.50 %

40,635.00 -19,565.00 63,962.50 3,762.50 67,725.00 7,525.00
40.0000

60,200.00

1,500.0000
136 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,250.00 -250.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

1,500.0000
137 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,250.00 -250.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

2,000.0000
138 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A

19.0000 EACH 33.33 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 %

38,000.00 9,500.00 28,500.00 0.00 23,750.00 -4,750.00
1,500.0000
28,500.00

2,500.0000
139 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B

1.0000 EACH 13.64 % 1,500.0000 -31.82 % 1,250.0000 -43.18 %

2,500.00 300.00 1,500.00 -700.00 1,250.00 -950.00
2,200.0000
2,200.00

1,500.0000
140 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 1,500.0000 25.00 % 1,250.0000 4.17 %

3,000.00 600.00 3,000.00 600.00 2,500.00 100.00
1,200.0000
2,400.00

9.0000
141 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3

17530.0000 L.F. 38.46 % 9.0000 38.46 % 8.5000 30.77 %

157,770.00 43,825.00 157,770.00 43,825.00 149,005.00 35,060.00
6.5000

113,945.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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08/03/2006
13:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

250.0000
142 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

103.0000 EACH 900.00 % 260.0000 940.00 % 245.0000 880.00 %

25,750.00 23,175.00 26,780.00 24,205.00 25,235.00 22,660.00
25.0000
2,575.00

400.0000
143 ADJUST MANHOLE

19.0000 EACH 33.33 % 350.0000 16.67 % 150.0000 -50.00 %

7,600.00 1,900.00 6,650.00 950.00 2,850.00 -2,850.00
300.0000
5,700.00

300.0000
144 ADJUST VALVE BOX

43.0000 EACH 20.00 % 250.0000 0.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

12,900.00 2,150.00 10,750.00 0.00 10,750.00 0.00
250.0000
10,750.00

1,250.0000
145 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX

9.0000 EACH 1,150.00 % 1,200.0000 1,100.00 % 250.0000 150.00 %

11,250.00 10,350.00 10,800.00 9,900.00 2,250.00 1,350.00
100.0000
900.00

146 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
147 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. 50.00 % 50.00 % -75.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 -7,500.0010,000.00
148 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
149 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
150 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -16.67 % 66.67 % -16.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00

9.0000
151 GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL

2215.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 12.5000 4.17 % 20.0000 66.67 %

19,935.00 -6,645.00 27,687.50 1,107.50 44,300.00 17,720.00
12.0000

26,580.00

45.0000
152 GRAVEL BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC WALL INCL. HAUL

1210.0000 TON 350.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

54,450.00 42,350.00 24,200.00 12,100.00 30,250.00 18,150.00
10.0000

12,100.00
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153  RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING REPLACEMENT

L.S. 275.00 % 400.00 % 150.00 %

225,000.00 165,000.00 300,000.00 240,000.00 150,000.00 90,000.0060,000.00

3.0000
154 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING

855.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

2,565.00 0.00 2,565.00 0.00 1,710.00 -855.00
3.0000

2,565.00

1.2500
155 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE

1609.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 2.5000 25.00 % 2.0000 0.00 %

2,011.25 -1,206.75 4,022.50 804.50 3,218.00 0.00
2.0000

3,218.00
156 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. CONSTRUCTION STAGING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,800.00 14,800.00 14,800.0014,800.00

$14,606,805.49 17.91% $15,291,742.84 23.44% $15,813,328.76 27.65%$12,388,149.79CONTRACT TOTAL

$15,813,328.76$14,606,805.49 $15,291,742.84BASE TOTAL 17.91% 23.44% 27.65%$12,388,149.79


